#### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 4VDH

### MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STAT	E SURVEY A	GENCY	Fa	cility ID: 00019
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245278 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 608716700	(L4) 413 13TH AVENUE (L5) HOWARD LAKE, MN (L6) 55349					55349	4. TYPE OF ACTION:  1. Initial  3. Termination  5. Validation	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP		PPLIER CATEGOR'	Y 09 ESRD	02 (L 13 PTIP	7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit  8. Full Survey After Con	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY 11  8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:  0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Oth	./28/2016 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING I	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):  12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds  14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 St 32 (L37) (L38)	32 (L18) 32 (L17)	X A. In Complia  Program Re Compliance 1. A  B. Not in Com	quirements	n	2. Te 3. 24 4. 7-J 5. Li: * Code:	chnical Personnel Hour RN Day RN (Rural SNF) fe Safety Code  A*	Following Requirements:  6. Scope of Servic 7. Medical Directe 8. Patient Room Si 9. Beds/Room  (L12)  (L15)	or
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM.								
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE  Brenda Fischer,	•	Date : OT BE COMPLETE	11/28/2016 <b>D BY HCFA RI</b>	(L19)	Kate Jo		ogram Specialist	Date: 01/24/2017 (L20)
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBII     X 1. Facility is Eligible to     2. Facility is not Eligible.	Participate		MPLIANCE WITH C	EIVIL	2.		ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-	-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE  OF PARTICIPATION  04/01/1985  (L24)	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATI (L25)		VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clo		INVOLUNTA 05-Fail to Med	et Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44)			luntary Termination n for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider S 00-Active	tatus Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:		. INTERMEDIARY/C	(L45) CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS	S		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L28) 32 (L32)	. DETERMINATION (	OF APPROVAL DA	(L31) ΓΕ (L33)		d 01/27/2017 Co.		



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245278 January 24, 2017

Ms. Laura Salonek, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake 413 13th Avenue Howard Lake, MN 55349

Dear Ms. Salonek:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective November 11, 2016 the above facility is certified for or recommended for:

32 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 32 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake January 24, 2017 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered January 24, 2017

Ms. Laura Salonek, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake 413 13th Avenue Howard Lake, MN 55349

RE: Project Number S5278024

Dear Ms. Salonek:

On October 25, 2016, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on October 6, 2016. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On November 28, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on November 14, 2016 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on October 6, 2016. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of November 11, 2016. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on October 6, 2016, effective November 11, 2016 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated October 25, 2016, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake January 24, 2017 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
245278 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	11/28/2016 <sub>Y</sub>	/3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - H	HOWARD LAKE	413 13TH AVENUE		
		HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349		
				_

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEN	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0282	Correction	ID Prefix F0309		Correction	ID Prefix	F0312		Correction
Reg.#	483.20(k)(3)(ii)	Completed	Reg. # 483.25		Completed	Reg. #	483.25(a)(3)		Completed
LSC		11/11/2016	LSC		11/11/2016	LSC			11/11/2016
ID Prefix	F0371	Correction	ID Prefix F0463		Correction	ID Prefix	F0465		Correction
Reg.#	483.35(i)	Completed	483.70( Reg. #	(f)	Completed	Reg.#	483.70(h)		Completed
LSC		11/11/2016	LSC		11/11/2016	LSC			11/11/2016
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWEI		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) BF/KJ	DATE 01/24/2017	SIGNATURE OF SU		0562		DATE 11/2	8/2016
REVIEWEI	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
<b>FOLLOWL</b> 10/6/2016	JP TO SURVEY CO	OMPLETED ON		ANY UNCORRECTEI TED DEFICIENCIES (				YES	в 🔲 по

		POS	T-CER1	<b>TIFIC</b>	ATION F	REVISIT RE	<b>EPORT</b>			
IDENTIF	ER / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER	A. Building 0		LDING 0	1					F REVISIT
245278		Y1 B. Wing						Y2	11/14/2	016 <sub>Y3</sub>
	F FACILITY	NETY HOMADD LAKE			l	REET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOC	CIETY - HOWARD LAKE	:			3 13TH AVENUE WARD LAKE, MN 553	349			
					1110	VVV (I CD E7 (I CE, IVII V OOK	J-10			
program correcte provision	, to show those d	by a qualified State survi- eficiencies previously re- ich corrective action was identification prefix cod	ported on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	567, Statement deficiency sho	of Deficiencies and uld be fully identifie	Plan of Corrected using either the	tion, that have ne regulation o	r LSC	
ITE		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y	4	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0025	11/11/2016	LSC	K0054		11/11/2016	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID FIGIIX			ID FIEIK				- ID FIGUR			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	 Reg. #			Completed
-							-			
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
ID Profix		Correction	ID Profix			Correction	ID Profix			Correction
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
REVIEW		REVIEWED BY	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	F SURVEYOR			DATE	
STATE A	GENCY	(INITIALS) TL/KJ	01/24	<u>/201</u> 7		1	9521		11.	/14/2016
PEVIEW	ED BV	PEVIEWED BY	DATE		TITLE				DATE	

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

(INITIALS)

CMS RO

10/5/2016

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

#### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 4VDH

### MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STAT	E SURVEY A	GENCY	Fa	cility ID: 00019
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245278 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 608716700	(L4) 413 13TH AVENUE (L5) HOWARD LAKE, MN (L6) 55349					55349	4. TYPE OF ACTION:  1. Initial  3. Termination  5. Validation	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP		PPLIER CATEGOR'	Y 09 ESRD	02 (L 13 PTIP	7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit  8. Full Survey After Con	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY 11  8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:  0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Oth	./28/2016 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING I	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):  12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds  14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 St 32 (L37) (L38)	32 (L18) 32 (L17)	X A. In Complia  Program Re Compliance 1. A  B. Not in Com	quirements	n	2. Te 3. 24 4. 7-J 5. Li: * Code:	chnical Personnel Hour RN Day RN (Rural SNF) fe Safety Code  A*	Following Requirements:  6. Scope of Servic 7. Medical Directe 8. Patient Room Si 9. Beds/Room  (L12)  (L15)	or
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM.								
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE  Brenda Fischer,	•	Date : OT BE COMPLETE	11/28/2016 <b>D BY HCFA RI</b>	(L19)	Kate Jo		ogram Specialist	Date: 01/24/2017 (L20)
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBII     X 1. Facility is Eligible to     2. Facility is not Eligible.	Participate		MPLIANCE WITH C	EIVIL	2.		ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-	-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE  OF PARTICIPATION  04/01/1985  (L24)	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATI (L25)		VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clo		INVOLUNTA 05-Fail to Med	et Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44)			luntary Termination n for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider S 00-Active	tatus Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:		. INTERMEDIARY/C	(L45) CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS	S		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L28) 32 (L32)	. DETERMINATION (	OF APPROVAL DA	(L31) ΓΕ (L33)		d 01/27/2017 Co.		



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245278 January 24, 2017

Ms. Laura Salonek, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake 413 13th Avenue Howard Lake, MN 55349

Dear Ms. Salonek:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective November 11, 2016 the above facility is certified for or recommended for:

32 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 32 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake January 24, 2017 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered January 24, 2017

Ms. Laura Salonek, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake 413 13th Avenue Howard Lake, MN 55349

RE: Project Number S5278024

Dear Ms. Salonek:

On October 25, 2016, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on October 6, 2016. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On November 28, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on November 14, 2016 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on October 6, 2016. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of November 11, 2016. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on October 6, 2016, effective November 11, 2016 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated October 25, 2016, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake January 24, 2017 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 001 021(1111107(11101	111211011 1121 0111	
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building		
245278 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	11/28/2016 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - H	IOWARD LAKE	413 13TH AVENUE	
		HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	
	,	and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments	

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix F0282		Correction	ID Prefix F030	9	Correction	ID Prefix	F0312		Correction
Reg. # 483.20(k)(	)(ii)	Completed	Reg. #	5	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(a)(3)		Completed
LSC		11/11/2016 	LSC		11/11/2016	LSC			11/11/2016
ID Prefix F0371		Correction	ID Prefix F046	3	Correction	ID Prefix	F0465		Correction
Reg. # 483.35(i)		Completed	Reg. # 483.7	0(f)	Completed	Reg. #	483.70(h)		Completed
LSC		 11/11/2016 	LSC		11/11/2016	LSC			11/11/2016
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		_ _	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE 01/24/2017	SIGNATURE OF SU		0562		DATE 11/2	8/2016
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEV (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
<b>FOLLOWUP TO SUR</b> 10/6/2016	EY COMPLETE	D ON		R ANY UNCORRECTE				YES	в 🗆 по

		POS	T-CER1	<b>TIFIC</b>	ATION F	REVISIT RE	<b>EPORT</b>			
IDENTIF	ER / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER	A. Building 0		LDING 0	1					F REVISIT
245278		Y1 B. Wing						Y2	11/14/2	016 <sub>Y3</sub>
	F FACILITY	NETY HOMADD LAKE			l	REET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
GOOD	SAMARITAN SOC	CIETY - HOWARD LAKE	:			3 13TH AVENUE WARD LAKE, MN 553	349			
					1110	VVV (I CD E7 (I CE, IVII V OOK	J-10			
program correcte provision	, to show those d	by a qualified State survi- eficiencies previously re- ich corrective action was identification prefix cod	ported on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	567, Statement deficiency sho	of Deficiencies and uld be fully identifie	Plan of Corrected using either the	tion, that have ne regulation o	r LSC	
ITE		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y	4	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0025	11/11/2016	LSC	K0054		11/11/2016	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID FIGIIX			ID FIEIK				- ID FIGUR			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	 Reg. #			Completed
-							-			
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
ID Profix		Correction	ID Profix			Correction	ID Profix			Correction
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC _			
REVIEW		REVIEWED BY	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	F SURVEYOR			DATE	
STATE A	GENCY	(INITIALS) TL/KJ	01/24	<u>/201</u> 7		1	9521		11.	/14/2016
PEVIEW	ED BV	PEVIEWED BY	DATE		TITLE				DATE	

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

(INITIALS)

CMS RO

10/5/2016

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

#### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 4VDH

### MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STAT	E SURVEY AGE	NCY	Fa	acility ID: 00019
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIE (L1) 245278 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID (L2) 608716700		3. NAME AND AD (L3) GOOD SAM (L4) 413 13TH AV (L5) HOWARD L	ARITAN SOCIE		ARD LAKE (L6) 5:	5349	4. TYPE OF ACTION:  1. Initial  3. Termination  5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUI	PPLIER CATEGORY	Y 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP	22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit  8. Full Survey After Con	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY  8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:  0 Unaccredited 1 TJ 2 AOA 3 0		02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING I	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):  12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds  14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD 18 SNF 18/19 S	32 (L18) 32 (L17)	A. In Complian Program Re Compliance1. A  X B. Not in Com	equirements		2. Technic	cal Personnel or RN RN (Rural SNF) fety Code *	Following Requirements:  6. Scope of Servic 7. Medical Direct 8. Patient Room S 9. Beds/Room  (L12)	or
(L37) (L38		(L42)	(L43)			3, ( )		
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	MARKS (IF APPLICABLE S	SHOW LTC CANCELI	LATION DATE):					
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVE	Y AGENCY APP	ROVAL	Date:
Michelle I	Koch, HFE NE	II	11/21/2016	(L19)	Kate John	sTon, Pro	ogram Specialist	11/22/2016 (L20)
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SI	NGLE STATE	E AGENCY	,
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIB  1. Facility is Eligible  2. Facility is not Elig	to Participate		MPLIANCE WITH C	IVIL	2. Ow		al Solvency (HCFA-2572) tterest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA	-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE  OF PARTICIPATION  04/01/1985  (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATI (L25)		26. TERMINATIO  VOLUNTARY  01-Merger, Closure  02-Dissatisfaction W	00_	INVOLUNTA 05-Fail to Me	et Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIV  A. Suspension  B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involunta 04-Other Reason for		OTHER 07-Provider S 00-Active	Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/C			30. REMARKS			
		00140						
	(L28)			(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION (	OF APPROVAL DAT	ГЕ	Posted 11/2	22/2016 Co.		
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINAT	ION APPROV	/AL	



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered October 25, 2016

Ms. Laura Salonek, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake 413 - 13th Avenue Howard Lake, MN 55349

RE: Project Number S5278024

Dear Ms.. Salonek:

On October 6, 2016, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed. In addition, at the time of the October 6, 2016 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaints numbered H5278006 & H5278007 that were found to be unsubstantiated.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

Electronic Plan of Correction - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be

#### contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

#### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Brenda Fischer, Unit Supervisor St. Cloud A Survey Team Licensing & Certification Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Midtown Square 3333 West Division, #212 St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301

Telephone: (320)223-7338

Fax: (320)223-7348

#### **OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES**

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by November 15, 2016, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by November 15, 2016 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake October 25, 2016 Page 4

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

#### Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

#### Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

#### Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake October 25, 2016 Page 5

imposition of these remedies.

### FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by January 6, 2017 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by April 6, 2017 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

#### **INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION**

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <a href="http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm">http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm</a>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the

Good Samaritan Society - Howard Lake October 25, 2016 Page 6

dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 11/22/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245278	B. WING		10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	F 000		
F 282 SS=D	as your allegation of Department's accep enrolled in ePOC, you at the bottom of the form. Your electronic be used as verification.  Upon receipt of an an on-site revisit of you validate that substar regulations has been your verification.  An investigation of CH5278007 was communicated.  483.20(k)(3)(ii) SER PERSONS/PER CA	r facility may be conducted to nitial compliance with the n attained in accordance with complaints H5278006 and pleted and found not to be	F 282		11/11/16
	by: Based on observation review, the facility far with eating as identified residents (13) who was activities of daily living Findings include:	T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document illed to provide assistance fied in the care plan for 1 of 3 were dependent on staff for ng.  mum Data Set (MDS), dated		Preparation and execution of this response and plan of correction does reconstitute an admission or agreement the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provision of federal and state law. For the	by
LABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/03/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	l` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245278	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	8/15/16, identified R1	3 required extensive	F 28	purposes of any allegation t		
	Review of R13's Card 2/17/16, identified R1	th eating, but had no , swallowing or weight loss. e Area Assessment dated 13 had poor eyesite and assistance and or supervision		is not in substantial complia federal requirements of part response and plan of correc constitutes the center □s allo compliance in accordance v 7305 of the State Operation	ticipation, this ction egation of with section	
	a terminal prognosis Pulmonary disease a			F282 R13□s care plan interventic assistance was reviewed wi care givers on 11/4/16. R13 assistance with eating in achis plan of care. All current and future reside	ith his direct 3 is receiving cordance with	
	During interview with R13 on 10/3/16, at 5:46 p.m. R13 stated it was often, "difficult to eat" by himself as he had an arm sling and was almost completely blind in both eyes. Further, R13 stated he was thankful when his family came and assisted him to eat in the evenings.			require assistance with eating provided eating assistance with their plan of care. These be communicated via the cardex and shift to shift rep Nursing & dietary staffing with re-education, by DON or staffing with re-education.	in accordance se needs will are plan, orts. rill be provided	
	was sitting in his recl evening meal. R13's directed by the care p	n 10/03/16, at 5:46 p.m. R13 iner attempting to eat the food was not in bowls as plan. There was no staff in him (R13) to eat his meal.		11/11/16 regarding following interventions for eating assi accessing communication oplanned interventions in the The DON or designee will c for R13 and random other research.	g care planned istance and of the care a Kardex.	
	was sitting in his roor breakfast. There was assisting him to eat b	s no facility staff in his room reakfast.		requiring assistance to eat to planned interventions for as being provided. These audicompleted weekly x 4, montresults will be reviewed by f	to ensure care ssistance are its will be thly X 3. Audit facility QAPI	
	observed setting up I assistant director of r R13's room and expl present during all me	B a.m. dietary aid (DA)-B was R13's meal tray after the nursing (ADON) came into ained staff needed to be rals to assist R13 with eating.		committee for further recom Completion date: 11/11/16	mendations.	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245278	B. WING			10/	06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	WARD LAKE	•	413	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 13TH AVENUE NARD LAKE, MN 55349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	any facility staff helpin his bedroom. Further "barely eating anythin months.  When interviewed on registered nurse (RN assistance with eating needed to be present bedroom. RN-A state staff were in R13's round During interview on 1 manager (DM) stated his room per his prefecame to the facility in independent with eating months, he has required an extensive was not always being A facility Cares policy	atted she was not aware of the R13 to eat his meals in p. DA-B stated R13 had been and over the past few  10/05/16, at 12:05 p.m.  10-A stated R13 needed grand a staff member with R13 at all times in his draw she was unsure if facility own for breakfasts.  10/05/16 at 12:06 p.m. dietary R13 had his tray set up in the prence. When (R13) first February 2016 he was ang. Over the last few ared supervision and set up  10/05/16, at 1:24 p.m. assistance with eating and assisted with his meals.	F	282			
F 309 SS=D	provided the necessa attain or maintain the		F	309			11/11/16
	provide the necessar	eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING		10/06/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  413 13TH AVENUE  HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 309	and plan of care.  This REQUIREMEN		F 309				
	review, the facility facomprehensive wour residents (R45, R13 related skin condition)  Findings include:  R45 was observed of their room with a drehead and secured w R45 stated she had old injury which was hospitalized and was R45's facility face shon 9/28/16 identified diagnoses included with underlying chromellitus (body unable the hormone insulin).  R45's hospital dischemation on "probable scalp oste to the facility for continuous of new comprehension of metallity in the continuous conti	and assessment for 2 of 3 of assessed for non-pressure on 10/3/16 at 2:55 p.m., in assing that encircled R45's with a large elastic dressing. The dressing because of an assessed while at the son antibiotic treatments.  The electrom pleted at admission that R45's medical costeomyelitis (bone infection) on the lesions and diabetes encourage to produce or respond to the large summary, dated arge summary, d		F309 R45□s wounds were assessed, measured and documented on 10/5/1 All current residents with wounds have been reviewed to ensure that all assessments, measurements and documentation have been completed facility policy and procedure. All licensed nursing staff will be provide with re-education, by DON or designed 11/11/16 regarding the facility policy approcedure for skin and wound assessment, monitoring and documentation. Focus audits will be conducted for R4 and random other residents with wound to ensure appropriate assessment, monitoring and documentation have be completed weekly X4 then monthly X Audit results will be reviewed by facility QAPI committee for further recommendations. Completion date: 11/11/2016	per  ded e, by nd  5 nds eeen 3.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING _			10/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - H	OWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	(head, eyes, ears, not described the area at the vertex, mild eryth appears acute. Thin  The electronic record Data Collection V-2 licensed practical nuthad "abnormal config for the head and ned indicated "Due to cut wrapped and we are the Skin Integrity Seidentified (R45) had  The Admission/Read 9/28/16 at 5:52 p.m. identified R45 was at the rapy and wound adiagnosis of osteomy dressing covering he indication that a descof the wound was ideasessment.  R45's care plan which and identified R45 har/t [related to] osteomy weakness." There we wound, how to care problems affected by During interview on director of nursing (Electronic medical rewere no assessment addressed measured	entified under the HEENT ose and throat) section is, "head with large wound at nema, some scabbing, none skin."  Id Nursing Admit-Re-Admit completed on 9/28/16 by is (LPN)-B identified (R45) guration" which was checked ok. The narrative description is unable to see it." Further, otion of the assessment no wounds.  Idmission note, completed on by registered nurse (RN)-A dmitted for IV antibiotic orae. The resident had a syelitis of the skull, with a er head. There was no cription, appearance, or size entified as part of the control of the head is a possible o	F3	09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING	<del> </del>	10/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HOWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP  DEFICIENCY)	) BE COMPLETION	
F 309	and documented or During observation had removed the dr R45's scalp was ex (yellow-clear) drains removed. RN-A clear proceeded to obtain included measurem including scabs/slou crown of R45's hear (centimeters) by 12 were four separate had slough near the circumference. The from the upper left of the area on the rear cm. On the right rearm easured 2 cm by right front measurin center of the area hin two distinct areas occiput measured 4 area more faint in a cm by 3 cm. Follow care was completed applied, covered with gauze directly directly on indicated the first sk completed on admissize, location and won the Nursing Adm form. RN-B stated at	eone should have assessed in the wound.  on 10/5/16 at 8:47 a.m., R45 ressing. posed with serous age on dressing which was ansed the area and then in measurements which tent of inclusive areas on the dimeasured 12 cm.  5 cm. Within this area, there areas that were scabbed and exit outer edge of the total areas of scab and slough measured 5.5 cm x 2 cm and areas the scab/slough and the colored lighter tissue and white colored lighter tissue area towards the and with Xeroform dressing the mepilex (a soft absorbent is not adhere to skin) and wrap.  10/6/16, at 11:40 a.m., RN-B kin assessment should be sit-Re-Admit Data Collection	F 30			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING _		10/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 309	be completed on the subsequent measur skin concerns would Wednesdays by the	the initial assessment would e day of admission and ement and documentation of	F3	09		
	multiple diagnosis ir osteoarthritis, edem During interview on stated there were op nose, and on his left which had been pres	ford dated 2/7/16, identified acluding; cellulitis, a and blindness in both eyes.  10/04/16 at 2:37 p.m. R13 pen area on the front of his a side of his face near his ear sent for more than thirty here were cancerous skin				
	completed on 02/07 Integrity Care Area A identified R13 had s upon admission whi right/left iliac crest (a flat rash on both of h mention of the open areas on the left side	um Data Set (MDS) was /16. The corresponding Skin Assessments (CAA)'s everal flat rashes on his body ch included; flat rash on the area near the hip bone) and a his knees. There was no area on his nose or any e of R13's face near his ear.				
	5/17/16 and 8/15/16 areas on R13's nose cheek.  When interviewed o wound registered nu habit of picking at hi Further, RN-B states	ent quarterly MDS's dated did not identify any open e and or the left side of his n 10/04/16 at 10:24 p.m. the arse (RN)-B stated R13 had a s face because of anxiety. d open areas should be acility staff and she (RN-B)				

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	1' '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245278	B. WING		10.	/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	WARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312 SS=D	areas on R13's nose identified size, location During interview on 1 director of nursing (Dunaware of any skin afor R13's open area of left side of his cheek, assessment should hadmission and at a massessments.  A facility policy titled, Ulcer and Wound door identified it is the facing systematically assess breakdown and to query 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESIDENT A resident who is unadaily living receives the	y assessment of the open and left side of face, which in, and skin characteristics.  0/05/16, at 1:24 p.m.  ON) stated she was assessments or monitoring on the tip of his nose and the Further, DON stated a skin ave been completed upon inimum on R13 quarterly  "Skin Assessment, Pressure cumentation" dated 04/2016, ities responsibility to a residents in regards to skin parterly assess/monitor.  RE PROVIDED FOR	F 30			11/11/16
	by: Based on observation review, the facility fail care for 1 of 3 residen dependent on staff for facility failed to provide	r nail care. Further, the le feeding assistance for 1 of o needed extensive staff		F312 Staff providing direct care for R13 an R17 were re-educated on providing for these care planned needs on 10/4/16/16/16 respectively. All current and future residents require assistance with eating or nail hygiene have been reviewed and will be prov	or 5 and ing	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245278	B. WING _			10	/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	OWARD LAKE	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Findings include:  R17's quarterly Minin 8/24/16, identified R1 required extensive as personal hygiene car 8/31/16, identified R1 listed an intervention resident requires one nails care after show basis."  During observation or was seated in a reclir had long fingernails of thick, brown debris puthe nails on her left had long fingernails of thick, brown debris puthe nails on her left had long fingernails of thick, brown debris puthe nails were dirty as weekly bath, on Monda An un-dated facility Breceived a weekly bath assistance of one with A subsequent observa.m. and on 10/5/16 at to have long fingernat debris underneath seher left hand.  When interviewed on NA-B stated R17 was personal hygiene, an weekly bath on Monda.	num Data Set (MDS), dated 7 was cognitively intact and sistance of one to complete es. R17's care plan, dated 7 had a self care deficit, and of, "Personal Hygienestaff assistance. Provide ers and on an as needed on 10/03/16, at 5:46 p.m. R17 on both hands, with visible resent underneath several of and.  10/03/16, at 5:46 p.m. R17 er with bathing, and she er fingernails. She stated and she had just received her day (10/3/16).	F	312	assistance as specified per their care plan.  Nursing staff will be provided with re-education, by the DON or designee, 11/11/16 regarding accessing the Kardex/care plan and following the care planned interventions for residents requiring assistance with eating and na hygiene.  DON or designee will complete focus audits for R13 and R17 as well as rand other residents to ensure care planned interventions are communicated and being followed per their care plan/Kard weekly X4, then monthly X 3. Audit results will be reviewed by facility QAP committee for further recommendations Completion date: 11/11/2016	e nil lom ex	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245278	B. WING		10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERST OF THE APPROPRIES OF T	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 312	During interview on 1 director of nursing (D aware of R17's nail p	e 9 are had been completed.  0/05/16, at 12:30 a.m.  ON) stated she was not reference, but they were to ned on scheduled bath days.	F 31	2	
	8/15/16, indicated R1 assistance of one wit indemnified R13 had swallowing or any co Review of R13's Card 2/17/16, identified R1	num Data Set (MDS), dated 13 required extensive th eating. Further, the MDS no problems with eating, ncerns with weight loss. e Area Assessment dated 13 had poor eyesite, required e and/or supervision with			
	a terminal prognosis Pulmonary disease a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	p.m. R13 stated it wa himself as he had an completely blind in bo	R13 on 10/3/16, at 5:46 as often, "difficult to eat" by arm sling and was almost oth eyes. Further, R13 stated in his family came and in the evenings.			
	was sitting in his recl evening meal. R13's directed by the care p	n 10/03/16, at 5:46 p.m. R13 iner attempting to eat the food was not in bowls as plan. There was no staff in him (R13) to eat his meal.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING		10/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - H	OWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTICIENCY)	) BE COMPLETION	
F 312	Continued From pag	ge 10 on 10/04/16, at 9:00 a.m. R13	F 312	2		
	was sitting in his roo	m by himself eating s no facility staff in his room				
	observed setting up assistant director of R13's room and exp present during all mo	Residue 18 a.m. dietary aid (DA)-B was R13's meal tray after the nursing (ADON) came into lained staff needed to be leals to assist R13 with eating. R13's room at 11:52 a.m. the				
	any facility staff help his bedroom. Furthe	tated she was not aware of sing R13 to eat his meals in r, DA-B stated R13 had been ing" over the past few				
	registered nurse (RN assistance with eatin needed to be preser	n 10/05/16, at 12:05 p.m.  N)-A stated R13 needed  ng and a staff member  nt with R13 at all times in his  ed she was unsure if facility  noom for breakfasts.				
	manager (DM) state his room per his pre- came to the facility in independent with ea	10/05/16 at 12:06 p.m. dietary d R13 had his tray set up in ference. When (R13) first n February 2016 he was ting. Over the last few uired supervision and set up				
	assistant director of required an extensiv	n 10/05/16, at 1:24 p.m. nursing (ADON) stated R13 re assistance with eating and g assisted with his meals.				
	A facility Cares polic	y titled, "Activities of Daily				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245278	B. WING			10/	06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WARD LAKE	•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 13 13TH AVENUE OWARD LAKE, MN 55349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312 F 371 SS=E	who is unable to carry necessary services to grooming and person 483.35(i) FOOD PRO STORE/PREPARE/S The facility must - (1) Procure food from considered satisfacto authorities; and	lentified that any resident of out ADL's will receive the maintain good nutrition, al hygiene. CURE, ERVE - SANITARY  sources approved or ry by Federal, State or local		312			11/11/16
	by: Based on observation review, the facility fail patties in a sanitary millness, this had the presidents who were strom the kitchen.  Findings include:  During observation or dietary aid (DA)-A plate started food preparation her clean gloved hand hamburger patties in poured gravy over the repeated the process lid of the garbage care	is not met as evidenced  n, interview, and document ed to serve hamburger nanner to prevent food borne otential to affect 14 of 23 erved hamburger patties  n 10/4/16, at 9:28 a.m. ced on a clean gloves and on for the noon meal. With ds, DA-A placed frozen a plastic lined metal pan and e hamburger patties and . She then DA-A touched the and placed waste into the led gloves, she placed one			F371 None of the residents were affected. All residents in facility were reviewed for signs and symptoms of food-borne illnesses on 10/04/16. None were noted Dietary staff will be provided with re-education by the Director of Dietary Services by 11/11/16 regarding the faci policy and procedure for serving and preparing food under sanitary condition Random audits will be completed by the Director of Dietary Services for ensurin sanitary practices are being followed weekly X 4 then monthly X 3. Results audits will be reviewed at the QAPI committee for further evaluations or recommendations.	d. ility ns. e g	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING		10/0	06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	DWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	gravy into the refriger pan with frozen hamburder hamburder patty bag freezer. She proceed containers with her so them on the kitchen of her soiled gloves, did then washed the kitch opened two cans of excess liquid into the DA-A placed a plastic containers and poure metal containers. She and placed them into proceeded to wash had been been been been been been been bee	pozen hamburger patties and rator and the second metal purger patties into the oven, go her soiled gloves. DA-A poiled gloves to tie the frozen closed and placed it in the led to grab clean metal oiled gloves and placed counter. DA-A then took off if not wash her hands and then counter. She then carrots and poured the esink. With her soiled hands, colliner into both metal and the carrots into each of the esthen labeled the carrots of the refrigerator and then the refrigerator and the hands.  In 10/4/16 at 9:50 a.m., DA-A touched a dirty surface such the should wash her hands.  In 10/4/16 at 3:02 p.m. dietary in 10/4/16 at 3:02 p.m	F 37	1		
F 463 SS=D	removing gloves. 483.70(f) RESIDENT ROOMS/TOILET/BA	CALL SYSTEM -	F 46	3		11/11/16

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		245278	B. WING _		<del></del>	10/	06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	OWARD LAKE	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 463	resident calls through	e 13 nust be equipped to receive n a communication system and toilet and bathing	F4	463			
	by: Based on observation review, the facility fair of 21 residents (R36) were functional and verifications.  R36's diagnoses, as Data Set (MDS) date vascular accident (strindicate a cognitive learning observation of was seated in her whomand listening as current the newspaper. Active coffee and passed on the wanted a cookie cookie and coffee, are snack independently.  During observation of resident bed-side call the call light. After no pressing on the switch cord and connected the remained inactivated entered the room, an also attempted, without the call of the c	identified on the Minimum d 7/5/16 included cerebral roke). The MDS did not evel.  In 10/3/16 at 2:45 p.m., R36 eel chair, in the day room ent events were read from vity department staff poured at snacks, and asked R36 if R36 indicated wanting a nd was observed eating the			F463 R36 call light was repaired immediately 10/03/16. All resident □s call lights in the center were checked to ensure they are work properly. This was completed by 10/6/Nursing will be provided with education regarding proper call light functioning. Housekeeping staff will be provided with education regarding conducting quarterly audits to ensure clights are functioning properly by 11/11 Audits of call lights will be done for R3 and Random other residents by the Director of Environmental Services to ensure call lights are functioning propedaily X 7 days, then weekly X 4 then quarterly thereafter. Audit results will be reviewed by QAPI committee for further recommendations.	ing 16. n call /16. 6	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245278	B. WING			10/	06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	WARD LAKE	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 463	returned a couple mir light cord. NA-A swald demonstrated the new properly to activate the In an interview on 10/she hadn't noticed the in that room, and it was seen that one failed to not sure if the call light but said if they not wo out the cords. NA-A a consistently use the cresidents, "including [available.  During an interview or director of environmenthat when call lights a non-functioning, they The DES said however process in place to rofunctioning of call light say" we have a procedure regular basis.  In a subsequent interpolation, the DES shared housekeeping and madirection to check the resident vacates a roor room was prepared for form was thrown out. The record of this inspection is aid resident call light was a part of resident	autes later with a new call oped the cords, then we switch was working e call light.  3/16 at 3:06 p.m., NA-A said e call light not to be working as "the first time" she had to work. NA-A said she was at the was at the country of the working, nursing could swap also said R36 did not all light, but that all R36]" needed to have one one of 10/5/16 at 2:07 p.m., the natal services (DES) stated are noted to be were "fixed immediately." er, the facility did not a	F	463				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245278	B. WING		10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 463 F 465 SS=B	requested, but none via 483.70(h) SAFE/FUNCTIONAL E ENVIRON The facility must provisanitary, and comfort residents, staff and the This REQUIREMENT by:	ding resident call lights was was available.  /SANITARY/COMFORTABL  ide a safe, functional, able environment for	F 46		11/11/16
	clean conditions for 4 bathrooms (Rooms # which affected 4 resid these rooms.  Findings include:  During an environme p.m., with the director (DES) and in present rooms and bathrooms  Parked in bathroom in portable commode-like pushed into the room door, five feet from the There were two distinuents, with scraped addime-sized indentation DES pulled the chair it around and pushed and scrapings were contacted.	ed to maintain sanitary and of 23 resident rooms and 115, 111, 109 and 118) dents who used utilized that tour on 10/6/16 at 1:36 of environmental services be of the surveyor, resident is were reviewed.  In room #115 was a large, the chair, which had been. On the wall opposite the efloor, the wall was scuffed: not areas, each 5" (inches) in and missing paint, as well as ins into the wall. When the out of the bathroom, turned it back in, the scuff marks consistent with the height es of the chair frame. The		The scuffs on the bathroom wall in rou 115 were repaired. The scrape marks missing paint on the wall in room 115 were repaired and repainted. The bathroom wall in room 118 was repair and repainted. Completion date: 11/08/2016. The bathroom fan vents i rooms 115, 111, 109 were cleaned on 10/07/16.  All resident bathrooms and rooms we inspected to access for wall damage, missing paint, and unclean fan vents, to ensure sanitary and clean condition Completion date: 11/11/2016.  The facility "Daily Cleaning", "Weekly Deep Cleaning" and "Maintenance Discharge" checklists were reviewed revised as necessary to ensure inspect of resident rooms and bathrooms, and follow-up steps to report any issues for in order to maintain sanitary and clean conditions. Education regarding thes	and etc ns.  and ction d bund, n

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245278	B. WING			10	/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY - HO	OWARD LAKE	·	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 113 13TH AVENUE IOWARD LAKE, MN 55349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	Continued From page DES said the marking chair when it's moved In addition in room #7 marks and missing parain door.  Bathrooms in rooms reviewed. In each of found unclean, and in dusting, and were actional unclean, and in dusting, and were also done on a weekly bas bathroom in room #1 as a normal bathroom vent "likely got misses surfaces in room #11 needed to be fixed. The bathroom in room and upon opening the opposite the stool we black scuff marks and One area was approximated.	gs were likely caused by the d in and out of the bathroom. In 15, there were scrape aint on the wall to the left of these rooms, fan vents were need of vacuuming or knowledged by the DES.  If the tour at 1:43 p.m., the rooms were cleaned daily, cleaning tasks that were sis. The DES also said the 15 did not get used as often in, and the cleaning of the d." The DES said the wall 5 were "uncleanable," and The DES said the bathroom and 109 also needed to be in #118 was also inspected, is door, on the lower wall re two distinct areas with d chipped and scuffed paint. A simately 2' (feet) in length,		465		of ill itor s.	
	During a subsequent p.m., the DES said th the bathroom, caused walker, also were "un scraped paint." The I was new evidence of and was familiar in th	interview on 10/6/16 at 1:59 le wall areas in room #118 in d by use of the wheeled licleanable because of the DES said nearly daily there chipped paint and marks, le bathroom of room 118.  leaning" and "Weekly Deep					

	A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY MPLETED			
		245278	B. WING _			10/06/2016
		WARD LAKE		413 13TH AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	Cleaning Schedule" for The form listed cleanidaily and weekly sche	orm, undated, was reviewed. ng tasks to be done both on edules. #2 on the deep	F	465		

F5278024

PRINTED: 11/07/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION 01 - Main Building 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245278	B. WING		10	/05/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN SOCIETY	- HOWARD LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349		10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	K 000				
	FIRE SAFETY						
	ALLEGATION OF DEPARTMENT'S SIGNATURE AT TI PAGE OF THE CM	POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS FORM-2567 WILL BE CATION OF COMPLIANCE.					
	ON-SITE REVISIT CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL CO REGULATIONS HA	OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT DMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN JITH YOUR VERIFICATION.					
	Minnesota Departr Fire Marshal Divisi the time of this sur Howard Lake was compliance with th in Medicare/Medic 483.70(a), Life Saf edition of National (NFPA) Standard	Survey was conducted by the ment of Public Safety, State on, on October 05, 2016. At vey, Good Samaritan Society found not in substantial e requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart fety from Fire, and the 2000 Fire Protection Association 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), g Health Care Occupancies.					
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FO DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO:	I THE PLAN OF OR THE FIRE SAFETY		EPO	C		
	Health Care Fire Ir	nspections					

11/03/2016

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 00019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		ORRECTION LINEAR TON NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245278		B. WING			10/	05/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - HOWARD LAKE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Continued From pa	age 1	K	000				
	Angela.Kappenma	nitney@state.mn.us> and						
		ORRECTION FOR EACH ST INCLUDE ALL OF THE ORMATION:						
	1. A description of to correct the defic	what has been, or will be, done iency.						
	2. The actual, or p	roposed, completion date.						
	responsible for cor	or title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency						
	one-story building building was const additions construc buildings are fully	society Howard Lake is a with no basement. The original ructed in 1971, with building ted in 1983 and 1994. All fire sprinkler protected and o be of Type II(111)						
	detection in the co corridors which is department notification of 35 bed time of the survey.							
K 025 SS=F	Smoke barriers sh	AFETY CODE STANDARD  all be constructed to provide at our fire resistance rating and		025			11/11/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I IDENTIFICATION AND ADED.		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245278	B. WING_		10/0	)5/2016	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - HOWARD LAKE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349	160		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	barriers shall be per atrium wall. Window fire-rated glazing of steel frames.  8.3, 19.3.7.3, 19.3. This STANDARD is Based on observate facility has failed to barrier walls in accommodate. This deficient practical from the property of the	ordance with 8.3. Smoke ermitted to terminate at an ws shall be protected by r by wired glass panels and 7.5 is not met as evidenced by: tions and staff interview, the maintain 2 out of 2 smoke ordance with LSC 19.3.7.5. tice could affect 28 residents.  etween the hours of 08:00 AM 0/05/2016, observation acility's 2 smoke barrier walls rade fire rated foam used to rations and not a institutional fire rated material.  tice was verified by the vice Director at the time of the	K 03	Preparation and execution response and plan of correctionstitute an admission or at the provider of the truth of the alleged or conclusions set for statement of deficiencies. To correction is prepared and/or solely because it is required provision of federal and state purposes of any allegation to it is not in substantial compliant federal requirements of partices and plan of correct constitutes the center is also compliance in accordance with 7305 of the State Operation K25.  The residential grade fire real around the penetrations in the barriers will be removed and an institutional commercial rated material by 11/11/16. The Director of Environment responsible for this correction monitoring to prevent a rectideficiency. Completion date: 11/11/16	etion does not agreement by the facts or the plan of or executed by the te law. For the that the center nice with elicipation, this etion egation of with section is Manual.  Ited foam the smoke of replaced with grade fire that Services is on and		
K 054 SS=F	All required smoke activating door hole	detectors, including those d-open devices, are approved, and tested in accordance	K 0	54		11/11/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 01</b>		SURVEY PLETED	
		245278	B. WING		10/0	)5/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - HOWARD LAKE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 413 13TH AVENUE HOWARD LAKE, MN 55349			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 054	This STANDARD is Based on review of staff interview, the sensitivity testing of after installation in Sec. 7-3.2.1. This call 28 residents.  Findings include:  On facility tour betwon 10/05/2016, a refire alarm test document facility changed ou 4/07/2015 and failed sensitivity test of eafter installation.	age 3 Irer's specifications. 9.6.1.3 Is not met as evidenced by: If available documentation and facility had not conducted fithe smoke detectors 1 year accordance with NFPA 72 (99), deficient practice could affect ween 8:00 AM and 11:00 AM eview of the facility's available imentation revealed that the tite 24 smoke detectors on editor conducted the required ach smoke detector 1 year tice was verified by the vice Director at the time of the	K 0:	K54 The smoke detector sensit been completed. Proper do has been acquired and will as required per the Life Sa Sensitivity testing on all sm was completed 10/19/16 The Director of Environme responsible for this correct monitoring to prevent a red deficiency. Completion date: 11/11/16	ocumentation be maintained fety Code noke detectors intal Services is ion and		